District I				CEIVE	D	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II Ene	State of ergy Minerals	New Mex	tico Il Resources OC	T 1 0 2012	Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003	
District III						
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Oil Conservation Division NMOCD ARTES In it 2 Copies to appropriate 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back					
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505				side of form		
Release Notification and Corrective Action						
n M 122-9354304 OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report						
			Contact Christopher Jones			
		Telephone No. (575) 628-4121 Facility Type Well				
	Mineral Owner		Lease No. API#30-015-32621			
	LOCATIO	N OF PF	FACE	Lease .	NO. AF 1#30-013-52021	
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet for		South Line		ast/West Line	County	
G 8 22S 24E 17	90	N	2170	F	Eddy County, NM	
				E	Eddy County, NM	
Latitude <u>N 32.40720°</u> Longitude <u>W 104.51900°</u>						
Type of Release Oil and Produced water	NATURE	OF REL		Volume	Recovered 0 bbls	
		estimated	8 bbls			
Source of Release Unknown		Date and H Unknown	lour of Occurrence		Hour of Discovery 12 @ 3:30 pm	
Was Immediate Notice Given?	7	If YES, To				
Yes No] Not Required	BLM notif	ied Oxy since the sp	ill was discover	ed by James Amos of the BLM.	
By Whom? Spill was discovered by James Amos of the BLM		Date and Hour 09/27/2012 @ 3:30 pm If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				
Was a Watercourse Reached?		If TES, volume impacing the watercourse.				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.						
An unknown source caused an estimated 8 bbls of oil and produced water to leak onto the ground. 0 bbls were recovered.						
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*						
The area affected was approximately 20' x 20' and 8' x 1	04'. Remediatio	on will be per	formed according to	an OCD and Bl	LM approved remediation plan.	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true a	nd complete to t	he best of my	knowledge and unde	erstand that pur	suant to NMOCD rules and	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability						
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adectately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMCD acceptance of a C-141-seport does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other						
federal. state, or local laws and/or regularistics.					······································	
			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Signature:		Signed By Mile Banaria				
Printed Name: Christopher Jones		Approved by District Supervisor:				
Title: HES Specialist		Approva OC	[1 9 201 2	Expiration	Date:	
E-mail Address: Christopher Jones@oxy.com		Conditions of				
40/0/10		Condid Vite 01	• ***		Attached 🗌	
Date: 10//0/12 Phone: (57 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	5) 628-4121				200 025	
		ь			XKM-100	
	c		ation per OCD SUBMIT REME			
		DODOCAL		DIATION		

PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN: Nov. 19,2012

.

. .

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com> Wednesday, October 10, 2012 3:00 PM</kathy@bbcinternational.com>
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov
Cc:	kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
Subject:	Old Ranch Knoll 8 Fed #7- Initial C-141
Attachments:	Initial C-141, Old Ranch Knoll 8 Fed #7.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak occurring in Eddy County, NM at the Old Ranch Knoll 8 Federal #7. Receipt notification response via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Amos, James A <jamos@blm.gov></jamos@blm.gov>
Sent:	Thursday, October 11, 2012 7:09 AM
То:	Kathy Purvis; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	kswinney@bbcinternational.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;
	christopher_jones@oxy.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	RE: Old Ranch Knoll 8 Fed #7- Initial C-141

Kathy,

I have received your report and I will be the point of contact for this event. We will need to delineate the area on the pad. The area off the location will have shallow soils, not much to delineate(solid rock). Will need samples to know what we are dealing with. Arch is not an issue, the area falls within existing surveyed space. Provide a plan based on the findings.

Thanks,

J. Amos

From: Kathy Purvis [mailto:kathy@bbcinternational.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2012 3:00 PM
To: mike.bratcher@state.nm.us; Amos, James A
Cc: kswinney@bbcinternational.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; christopher_jones@oxy.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject: Old Ranch Knoll 8 Fed #7- Initial C-141

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak occurring in Eddy County, NM at the Old Ranch Knoll 8 Federal #7. Receipt notification response via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>